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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted August 7-10, 2014 with a random sample of –1,032—

adults, aged 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia.  For results based on this sample of 

national adults, the margin of sampling error is ±4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.   

 

For results based on the sample of –515—national adults in Form A, the margin of sampling error is ±6 

percentage points. 

 

For results based on the sample of –897—registered voters, the maximum margin of sampling error is ±4 

percentage points. 

 

For results based on the sample of –474—adults who are employed full- or part-time, the maximum margin of 

sampling error is ±6 percentage points. 

 

For results based on the sample of –221—parents with children in Kindergarten through Grade 12, the 

maximum margin of sampling error is ±9 percentage points. 

 

For results based on the sample of –545—men, the maximum margin of sampling error is ±6 percentage points. 

 

For results based on the sample of —



Now thinking about something a little different, 

 

18. Do you approve or disapprove of labor unions? 

 

 

 

 

Approve 

Dis-

approve 

No  

opinion 

   

Approve 

Dis-

approve 

No  

opinion 

         

2014 Aug 7-10 53 38 10  1979 May 4-7 55 33 12 

     1978 Jan 6-9 59 31 10 

2013 Aug 7-11 54 39 7  1972 Dec 8-11 60 25 15 

2012 Aug 9-12 52 42 6  1972 Mar 24-27 60 27 13 

2011 Aug 11-14 



D19. Is anyone living in your household a member of a labor union? 

 

  

Respondent 

in labor 

union 

Other 

household 

member in 

labor union 

 

 

Both in 

labor union 

 

Not a 

member of 

labor union 

 

 

No 

opinion 

Net: 

Union 

house-

hold 

       

2014 Aug 7-10 7 10 3 79 1 20 

       

2013 Aug 7-11 8 9 2 80 1 19 

2012 Aug 9-12 6 7 4 82 1 17 

2011 Aug 11-14 8 7 2 82 1 17 

2010 Aug 5-8 8 6 2 83 1 16 

2009 Aug 6-9 8 8 2 81 * 18 

2008 Aug 7-10 8 8 1 82 * 17 

2007 Aug 13-16 8 7 1 84 * 16 

2006 Aug 7-10 9 7 1 81 2 17 

2005 Aug 8-11 10 8 1 81 * 19 

2004 Aug 9-11 10 7 1 82 * 18 

2003 Aug 4-6 9 8 1 82 * 18 

2002 Aug 5-8 6 7 1 85 1 14 

 

 

19. Thinking about the future, do you think labor unions in this country will become -- [ROTATED: stronger than 

they are today, the same as today, (or) weaker than they are today]? 

 

 Stronger  Same  Weaker  No opinion 

     

2014 Aug 7-10 21 
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24.


